HV High Voltage Series
KEY BENEFITS
• High breakdown voltage increases reliability against voltage spikes
• Serial electrode design reduces risk of short circuit due to mechanical cracks
APPLICATIONS
• Input / output filtering in power supplies and analog and digital modems
• Snubber capacitor in power converters
• Buffer capacitor in voltage multipliers

2220 5000 390 pF 10 nF
2225 5000 470 pF 15 nF
ORDERING INFORMATION
HV2220 Y 152 K X M A T HV (2)
CASE
CODE
DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE
NOMINAL
CODE
CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
TERMINATION DC
VOLTAGE
RATING (1)
MARKING PACKAGING PROCESS
CODE
1812
1825
2220
2225
Y = X7R Expressed in
picofarads (pF).
The first two
digits are
significant,
the third is a
multiplier.
Examples
152 = 1500 pF
J = ± 5 %
K = ± 10 %
M = ± 20 %
X = Ni barrier
100 % tin plated
matte finish
H = 3000 V
V = 4000 V
M = 5000 V
A =
unmarked
HV =
high voltage
T = 7" reel / plastic tape
R = 11 1/4" / 13" reel /
plastic tape
ENVIRONMENTAL STATUS
TERMINATION CODE TERMINATION DESCRIPTION RoHS COMPLIANT VISHAY GREEN
X Ni barrier 100 % tin plated matte finish Yes Yes
DIMENSIONS in inches (millimeters)
CASE CODE STYLE LENGTH
(L)
WIDTH
(W)
MAXIMUM
THICKNESS
(T)
TERMINATION PAD
(P)
MINIMUM MAXIMUM
1812 HV1812 0.177 ± 0.012
(4.50 ± 0.30)
0.126 ± 0.008
(3.20 ± 0.20) 0.106 (2.70) 0.010 (0.25) 0.030 (0.76)
1825 HV1825 0.177 ± 0.012
(4.50 ± 0.30)
0.252 ± 0.010
(6.40 ± 0.25) 0.106 (2.70) 0.010 (0.25) 0.030 (0.76)
2220 HV2220 0.220 ± 0.010
(5.59 ± 0.25)
0.200 ± 0.010
(5.08 ± 0.25) 0.106 (2.70) 0.010 (0.25) 0.030 (0.76)
2225 HV2225 0.220 ± 0.010
(5.59 ± 0.25)